



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 440/2023**
SANDISK LLC Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Srinivas Venkat, Adv.
versus

VIJAY Defendant
Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Adv.
(ADVANKURSINHA1@g
mail.com)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
04.01.2024

The written statement is taken on record today.

Its replication be now filed in due course.

The parties shall also file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **18.03.2024**.

The next date of 29.01.2024 is cancelled.

IA No. 2/2024 (by defendant u/s 5 of Limitation Act r/w 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

The application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.2000/- payable to the opposing counsel present today, since the plaintiff has no objection to this IA.

The delay in the filing of the written statement is condoned.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 4, 2024/ss

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)