



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 440/2023

SANDISK LLC

.... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devyani Nath, Advocate

versus

VIJAY

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Mr. Saahil
Mongia (VC), Advocates

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

Written statement is now on record which has been passed by the Registry on 16.05.2024. A copy of the written statement which has been re-filed, be supplied to ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Period to file replication shall commence from the date when a copy of the re-filed written statement is supplied.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 09.08.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any