



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 440/2023

SANDISK LLC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devyani Nath, Advocate

versus

VIJAY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha (VC), Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

1. Documents in physical form have been filed by the plaintiff as also by the defendant.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they have denied all the documents of the defendant. Consequently, defendant alone needs to carry out admission / denial of documents. Ld. Counsel for the defendant, however, is appearing through VC and requests for an adjournment.
3. Put up again for admission / denial of documents on 26.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)