



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 440/2023**
SANDISK LLC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prithvi Gulati, Advocate

versus

VIJAY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents on behalf of the defendant. However, admission / denial of documents cannot be carried out today on the ground of pressing personal difficulty of Id. Counsel for the defendant.
2. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to the defendant for carrying out admission / denial of documents on the next date.
3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 28.04.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)