



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 440/2023**
SANDISK LLC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devyani Nath, Advocate

versus

VIJAY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has denied all the documents filed by the defendant.
3. On the other hand, ld. counsel for the defendant further admits six documents filed by the plaintiff, which have been identified as Ex. P-6 to Ex. P-11. Rest of the documents have been denied by the defendant.
4. Admission / denial of documents stands complete. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.
5. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2025/sk

This is a digitally signed order.

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:47:28