



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 440/2023 & I.A. 11904/2023**

SANDISK LLC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devyani Nath and Ms. Vanshika
Singh, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

VIJAY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

1. With the consent of the parties, parties are hereby referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ['Mediation Centre'].
2. List the matter before the Mediation Centre on 24.09.2025 at 03:30 P.M.
3. List the matter before the Court on **24.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/rhc