



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 440/2023**

SANDISK LLC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth and Mr. Ritwik
Marwaha, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

I.A. 13959/2026 (Refund of Court Fees)

1. This is an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking a direction of refund of Court Fees in the bank account of the plaintiff's counsel.
2. Learned counsel seeks to withdraw the present application to file a fresh application giving clearer details.
3. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application in the same context.
4. The application stands disposed of.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 19, 2026

yrj